IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE
INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA

7'6"Rx6'
SKIMMER

7'6"Rx6'

7'6"Rx6'
RETURN

7'6"Rx5'1"

7'6"Rx6'

7'6"Rx6'

7'6 "Rxl' STEP

1S
dVXGQdo > onEud 9 O

[HOIH .8v] IN0

7' 6"Rx1' STEP
7'6"Rx5'1"

6' STEP OPTION
7'6"Rx6' RETURN
7'6"Rx6'
(I | i
' 9N 6" WATERLINE - 11 4‘-4"IPane|
4 -2 4 -2 Height
f I
v 2" Sand Bottom - '
15’

Qpﬁgggp ROUND 15-0 X 15-0 ] NON-DIVING POOL
n . _qn . '

52 _STEEL PANELS |PERIMETER: 47'-1"| VOLUME (US Galy: 4800 & USE OF DIVING EQUIPMENT
DWG#: SURFACE (ft?): 177 | VOLUME (Liters): 18200 - v IS PROHIBITED
B5ROFBS1515-15|0NER (- 177 | DATE: 11112015 [DSR:

KIT#: ROFBS1515 [COVER F 289 | SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Mgg{zgf:gmg,?ggf;ﬁgy;“;w
ROUN D
N )

SHEET: 10F 2




Diagonals P\ 2
2703 [15-0" > \Z
\%-
Part number Description QTY|QTY
RA0720900X 7'6"Rx6' 4] 2
RA0720900* 7'6"Rx6' SKIMMER 11 1
RA0720900* 7'6"Rx6' RETURN 2| 2
RA0610900X 7'6"Rx5'1" 11 1
RA0480900X 7'6"Rx4' -l 1
RA0120900S 7'6"Rx1' STEP 2
RA072102SC 6'0"X4" STEP CONNECTOR 1
Brace Brace -l 2
IPC-BT52WCS-2 COMPRESSION STRAP 2PC 16| 20
IPC-DRVSTK12G | BRACE COMP D-STK 3"X24" 90D 12G -l 2
IPC-STKPK25 REBAR STAKE 18" 25PC 11 1
| 15 ' | IPC-HDWSTRT150 [BOLT STR 3/8-16X1" C/W NUT 150PC 11 1
STP69X4P ACRYLIC STEP FRENCH CURVE 6' (48")[ -| 1
A B c D
1 10-7 1/4" 0-7 1/4" 0-71/4" 0-71/4"
2 4-71/2" -5 1/4" 7'91/2" 5-11/2"
31 17-101/2" 14'-10" -3 1010 1/4"
A - 15'-0" 21-21/2" 15-0"
DWG #: B5ROFBS1515-15 DATE: 1/1/2015 SHEET: 20F 2

ROUND 15-0 X 15-0




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE
INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA

9'Rx6'
RETURN

9'Rx6’

9'Rx6'
SKIMMER

9'Rx6'

9'Rx2'7"

9'Rx6'

9'Rx6'

9 Rx1" STEP

31S
dvx69m LoNad 9

HOIH av) 3N

9'

o

xl' STEP

6' STEP OPTION
9'Rx6'
RETURN
9'Rx6' o
9'Rx6
L | {
' 1] 6" WATERLINE ! ' T} 4‘-4"IPuneI
4 -2 4 _2 Height
{ I
T 2" Sand Bottom !
18'
Qpﬁgggp ROUND 18-0 X 18-0 & ] NON-DIVING POOL
n . l_ " . '
52 _STEEL PANELS |PERIMETER: 56'-7" | VOLUME (US Galy: 7000 USE OF DIVING EQUIPMENT
DWG#: SURFACE (ft?): 254 |VOLUME (Liters): 26500 - v IS PROHIBITED
B5ROFBS1818-15|LNeR (). 254 | DATE: 11112015 [DSR:
KIT#: ROFBS1818 |COVER (ft2): 400 | SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Mgg{zgf:gmg,?ggf;ﬁgy;“;w
NrRounNnD) SHEET:
63

10F 2




Diagonals P\ 2
2To3 [17'-6" [* R4
B\Z
S\~
Part number Description QTY|QTY
RA0721080X 9'Rx6' 6| 4
RA0721080* 9'Rx6' SKIMMER 1 1
RA0721080* 9'Rx6' RETURN 2 2
RA0481080X 9'Rx4' -l 1
RA0311080X 9Rx2'7" 1 1
RA0121080S 9'Rx1' STEP -l 2
RA072102SC 6'0"X4" STEP CONNECTOR 1
Brace Brace -l 2
|IPC-BT52WCS-2 COMPRESSION STRAP 2PC 20 24
| 18' | IPC-DRVSTK12G | BRACE COMP D-STK 3"X24" 90D 12G -l 2
IPC-STKPK25 REBAR STAKE 18" 25PC 1 1
IPC-HDWSTRT150 |BOLT STR 3/8-16X1" C/W NUT 150PC 1 1
A STP6IX4P ACRYLIC STEP FRENCH CURVE 6' (48")] -| 1
(@)
ol 4
<«
N
@
w
- ~
o o
D
A B C D
1 12'-8 3/4" 12'-8 3/4" 12'-8 3/4" 2-8 3/4"
2 6'-1" 1-11.1/2" 21'-21/4" 8-61/4"
3 19'-6" 20-7 3/4" 10-3 1/4" 7'-8 3/4"
A - 18'-0" 25-51/2" 18'-0"
DWG #: B5ROFBS1818-15 DATE: 1/1/2015 SHEET: 20F 2

ROUND 18-0 X 18-0




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE
INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA.

10°6"Rx6'
SKIMMER

10'6"Rx6’

10'6"Rx6'

10'6"Rx6’

10°6"Rx6'

21 10'6"Rx6" 10'6"Rx6'
RETURN RETURN
10'6"Rx6' 10'6"Rx6'
10'6"Rx6' 10'6"Rx6'
L ' ‘
‘ 6" WATERLINE \ 4‘-4”IPune|
4'-" 4°-2" | M
| |
T 2" Sand Bottom 2—'1| !

10'6"Rx6'

10'6"Rx1" STEP

10'6"Rx1" STEP
10'6"Rx4'

6' STEP OPTION

Bartop

OG Pool Systemn

ROUND 21-0 X 21-0O

NON-DIVING POOL

4
" PERIMETER: 66'-0" | VOLUME (US Gal): 9500 _ P2
52 .STEEL PANELS (US Ga) C & ») USE OF DIVING EQUIPMENT
DWGH#: SURFACE (f?): 346 | VOLUME (Liters): 36000| = w W IS PROHIBITED
B5ROFBS2121-15|0NER () 346 | DATE: 11112015 [DSR: pet 'S
KIT#: ROFBS2121 |COVER (ft2): 529|SCALE: 1/8" = 10" N ANDARD ARSIARSCe 8 Dot

\rRouND)

65

SHEET: 10F 2




Diagonals

2T03 [20-91/2"

10°-6"

j

A
o2
Part number Description QTY|QTY
RA0721260X 10'6"Rx6' 8| 6
RA0721260* 10'6"Rx6' SKIMMER 11 1
RA0721260* 10'6"Rx6' RETURN 2| 2
RA0481260X 10'6"Rx4' -l 1
RA0121260S 10'6"Rx1' STEP 2
RA072102SC 6'0"X4" STEP CONNECTOR 1
Brace Brace -l 2
IPC-BT52WCS-2 COMPRESSION STRAP 2PC 22| 26
IPC-DRVSTK12G | BRACE COMP D-STK 3"X24" 90D 12G -l 2
IPC-STKPK25 REBAR STAKE 18" 25PC 11 1
IPC-HDWSTRT150 |BOLT STR 3/8-16X1" C/W NUT 150PC 11 1
STP69X4P ACRYLIC STEP FRENCH CURVE 6' (48")[ -| 1
A B c D
11 14-101/4" 14'-10 1/4" 14'-10 1/4" 14'-10 1/4"
2 7'-6 3/4" 13-51/2" 247" 21-11"
3 235 3/4" 235 3/4" 10'-5 3/4" 10-6 1/4"
A 210" 29'-8 1/2" 21'-0"

ROUND 21-0 X 21-0 DWG #: B5ROFBS2121-15

DATE: 1/1/2015

SHEET: 20F2




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE
INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE 12'Rx6"
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA
SKIMMER
IZIRX6' 12'Rx3'5

12'Rx6'

S 9
37600 Tona

ol %} ..BV\ 3

12'Rx6'
12'Rx6'
24' RETURN
12'Rx6'
RETURN 6' STEP OPTION
12'Rx6'
12'Rx6'
12'Rx6 12'Rx6
o i {
\ 6" WATERLINE ' 4,_4,,'P |
4 -2" 4 _2" HeigP?Tne
{ |
T 2" Sand Bottom - !
24'
OEP%;;)&QP ROUND 24-0 X 24-0 . NON-DIVING POOL
D?NZ;#.STEEL PANELS |PERIMETER: 75'-5" | VOLUME (U.S Gal) 12400 &' USE OF DIVING EQUIPMENT
- SURFACE (ft?): 452| VOLUME (Liters) a6000| @ & 'S PROHIBITED

B5ROFBS2424-15|0NeR () 452 | DATE: 11112015 [DSR:

KIT#: ROFBS2424 [COVER (ft2): 676 | SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Mgi{ﬁgfggj@gl?Aﬁggﬁgg;Nz'gﬂgM

\rRouND) SHEET:
67

10F 2

12'Rx1" STEP

12 Rx1" STEP



Diagonals P\ 2
2To3 |23-111/4" o X
Y\
(NN
Part number Description QTY|QTY
RA0721440X 12'Rx6' 9] 7
RA0721440* 12'Rx6' SKIMMER 1 1
RA0721440* 12'Rx6' RETURN 2l 2
RA0481440X 12'Rx4' -l 1
RA0411440X 12'0"Rx3'5" 1 1
RA0121440S 12'Rx1' STEP -l 2
RA072102SC 6'0"X4" STEP CONNECTOR 1
Brace Brace -l 2
. 2 4. . IPC-BT52WCS-2 COMPRESSION STRAP 2PC 26| 30
IPC-DRVSTK12G | BRACE COMP D-STK 3"X24" 90D 12G -l 2
IPC-STKPK25 REBAR STAKE 18" 25PC 1 1
A B IPC-HDWSTRT150 |BOLT STR 3/8-16X1" C/W NUT 150PC 11 2
e = P ¢ STPBIX4P ACRYLIC STEP FRENCH CURVE 6' (48")] -| 1
I I
I 2 I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
N ~ |
I Ql I
I I
. N I o
N
| NS
| | =
] 1 1
<+ - - — — — - - —
N T
I |
I
I I
)
— |
‘ool r\/ I
w
o2 N |
[N = | I
L] | |
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I 3 I
b= ——— +
D C
A B c D
11 16-113/4" 6'-11 3/4" 16'-11 3/4" 1611 3/4"
2 9-1/2" 411 3/4" 2711 3/4" 25-3 1/2"
3 27-4 1/2" 262 1/2" 10'-8 1/2" 13-31/2"
A - 24'-0" 33-111/4" 24'-0"
ROUND 24—0 X 24-0 DWG #: B5ROFBS2424-15 DATE: 1/1/2015 SHEET: 20F2




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE
INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER 13'6"Rx6'
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE 13'6"Rx2'10"
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA SKIMMER 136 R
X
13'6"Rx6’

13'6"Rx6’

13'6"Rx6’
13'6"Rx1' STEP

13'6"Rx6'

13'6"Rx6'

| 13'6"Rx6’
27 RETURN

arX69d1S
[HOIH .87] JA8ND HONZE -9

13 6"RX1' STEP
13'6"Rx6' 13'6"Rx4'
6' STEP OPTION
13'6"Rx6' 13'6"Rx6'
RETURN
13'6"Rx6' \ \
6'Rx6 13'6"Rx6
3'%6"Rx6"  13'6"Rx6’
o | i
o 6" WATERLINE - 4'—4"IPaneI
4 -2 4 '2 Height
| |
T 2" Sand Bottom - !
27'
OEP%;;)&QP ROUND 27-0 X 27-0 . NON-DIVING POOL
52" STEEL PANELS |PERIMETER: 84"-10" [VOLUME (US Gal): 15700 &' USE OF DIVING EQUIPMENT
DWGH: SURFACE (f2): 573| VOLUME (Liters): o400 @ & IS PROHIBITED
B5ROFBS2727-15|0LNER () 572 |DATE: 11112015 [DSR:
KIT#: ROFBS2727 |COVER (f2): 841|SCALE: 1/8" = 10" M§$;§gf:gmg.zig’;ﬁgy;“;gﬂ%
NrRounNnD)
69

SHEET: 10F 2




Diagonals P\ 2
2To3 [27'-0" [* R4
B\Z
S\~
Part number Description QTY|QTY
RA0721620X 13'6"Rx6' 10 8
RA0721620* 13'6"Rx6' SKIMMER 1 1
RA0721620* 13'6"Rx6' RETURN 2 2
RA0481620X 13'6"Rx4' 11 2
RA0341620X 13'6"Rx2'10" 1 1
RA0121620S 13'6"Rx1' STEP -l 2
RA072102SC 6'0"X4" STEP CONNECTOR 1
Brace Brace -l 2
|IPC-BT52WCS-2 COMPRESSION STRAP 2PC 30| 34
IPC-DRVSTK12G | BRACE COMP D-STK 3"X24" 90D 12G -l 2
IPC-STKPK25 REBAR STAKE 18" 25PC 1 1
IPC-HDWSTRT150 |BOLT STR 3/8-16X1" C/W NUT 150PC 11 2
STP6IX4P ACRYLIC STEP FRENCH CURVE 6' (48")] -| 1
A B C D
1 9-1" 9-1" 19'-1" 191"
2 3-6" 3-6" 30-21/4" 30-2 1/4"
3 300" 30-4 1/2" 13-11" 131"
A - 270" 38'-21/4" 270"
ROUND 27—-0 X 27-0 DWG #: B5ROFBS2727-15 DATE: 1/1/2015 SHEET: 20F2




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE \ |
INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER 15 RX6
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE SKIMMER
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA.

15'Rx6' 15'Rx4'3"

15'Rx1" STEP

.9

15'Rx6 15'Rx6
RETURN

drX69dLS
1 3A¥ND HONTYS

O1 [HOIH .8V

15'Rx6' 15'Rx1" STEP

15'Rx6'

5'Rx4'

6' STEP OPTION

15'Rx6'

T
15'Rx6' RETURN

15'Rx6’ 15'Rx6'
RETURN ~ [ORx6
L | f
11 6" WATERLINE - L1 4'-4"IPunel
4 -2 4 '2 Height
| I
T 2" Sand Bottom !
30'
OEP%};LQP ROUND 30-0 X 30-0 & ] NON-DIVING POOL
n . _n . '

52 _STEEL PANELS |PERIMETER: 94'-3" [ VOLUME (US Gal): 19400 USE OF DIVING EQUIPMENT
DWG#: SURFACE (ft?): 707 | VOLUME (Liters): 73400| W & IS PROHIBITED
B5ROFBS3030-15|LNER (). 706 | DATE: 11112015 [DSR:

KIT#: ROFBS3030 |COVER (ft2): 1024 | SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" Mgg{zgf:gmg,?ggf;ﬁgy;“;w
\rRouND)

SHEET: 10F 2

71




Diagonals P\ 2
2T03 1296 3/4" =
B\Z
S\~
Part number Description QTY|QTY
RA0721800X 15'Rx6' 1M 9
RA0721800* 15'Rx6' SKIMMER 1 1
RA0721800* 15'Rx6' RETURN 3 3
RA0511800X 15'Rx4'3" 1 1
RA0481800X 15'Rx4' -l 1
RA0121800S 15'Rx1"' STEP 2
RA072102SC 6'0"X4" STEP CONNECTOR 1
Brace Brace -l 2
|IPC-BT52WCS-2 COMPRESSION STRAP 2PC 32| 34
IPC-DRVSTK-12G | BRACE COMP D-STK 3"X24" 90D 12G -l 2
IPC-STKPK25 REBAR STAKE 18" 25PC 1 1
IPC-HDWSTRT150 |BOLT STR 3/8-16X1" C/W NUT 150PC 2 2
STP6IX4P ACRYLIC STEP FRENCH CURVE 6' (48")] -| 1
A B C D
1 21-21/2" 21-21/2" 21'-21/2" 21'-21/2"
2 12'-1/4" 17'-11.3/4" 34'-8 3/4" 32-1/2"
3 32-6 1/4" 34'-5" 17-11/2" 12'-10 1/2"
A - 30'-0" 42'-5" 300"
ROUND 30-0 X 30-0 DWG #: B5ROFBS3030-15 DATE: 1/1/2015 SHEET: 20F 2






